documents, clearly super scribed on top as “Quotation for Audit work”. 

13. The bid proposal shall be valid for a period of 90 days from the last date of bid submission. 

14. Earnest Money:  

a) The bidder shall furnish, along with the bid, earnest money of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty-Five Thousand Only) as Bid Security in the form of Demand Draft in favour 

of Bihar Electricity Regulatory Commission payable at Patna.  

b) Earnest money of unsuccessful Bidders shall be returned within 30 days of 

finalization of Bid. 

c) Earnest money of successful bidder shall be returned within 30 days from